
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Par 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 72

Mens Hdcp 15 13 3 7 17 5 1 9 11 18 14 10 8 4 6 2 12 16
Ladies Hdcp 15 13 3 7 17 5 1 9 11 18 14 10 8 4 6 2 12 16

1st FLIGHT Points

 Chandler, Mitch 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 71 3 68 $110.00 5,000     

 Stubblefield, Matt 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 2 3 4 6 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 71 3 68 $85.00 3,000
 Peace, Jeff 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 4 6 4 77 5 72 $55.00 1,675
 Rodriguez, Albert 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 74 2 72 $55.00 1,675 1
 Hilo, Rammi 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 6 4 4 78 5 73 $40.00 1,000
 Carr, Kevin 5 5 4 4 6 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 6 3 4 4 5 6 81 6 75 950
 Rudi, Erik 5 6 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 5 78 3 75 950
 Dahlhauser, Samuel 4 5 4 5 9 6 4 4 3 5 5 4 6 3 4 5 5 4 85 7 78 850       
 Macdonald, Don 4 6 4 4 6 4 6 3 5 8 5 3 4 4 6 4 5 6 87 6 81 775       
 Nunez, Sean 5 6 3 4 5 4 6 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 8 5 5 4 87 6 81 775       

2nd FLIGHT
 Boehme, Pat 3 5 3 4 7 3 4 2 3 4 6 3 4 2 3 5 5 5 71 8 63 $55.00 0
 Allan, Miles 4 5 3 6 5 4 4 3 4 3 6 3 6 3 5 5 4 3 76 9 67 $85.00 5,000     
 Winkelmann, Chad 4 6 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 8 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 78 8 70 $65.00 3,000     
 Nunez, Eddie 5 5 3 5 5 5 6 4 6 5 4 3 3 3 5 4 4 3 78 7 71 $45.00 1,675     
 Ray, John 5 5 4 4 5 5 6 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 78 7 71 $45.00 1,675     
 Biechlin, Hunter 6 4 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 4 6 4 81 9 72 1,100     
 Morales, Juan 4 5 3 5 5 5 5 4 5 6 6 3 4 3 5 4 5 4 81 8 73 1,000     
 El-Deir, Garrett 4 6 4 6 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 7 4 4 6 5 4 85 7 78 900       
 Sanchez, Jose 5 6 4 5 8 6 6 5 5 5 6 4 5 5 6 5 6 4 96 9 87 850       
 Preece, Scott 5 7 5 5 6 4 5 3 5 7 8 3 9 4 5 5 7 7 100 9 91 800       

3rd FLIGHT
 Duncan, Jason 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 7 4 4 3 5 4 6 4 81 10 71 $110.00 5,000     
 Allara, Lucas 6 5 5 5 5 4 6 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 6 4 82 10 72 $65.00 2,116     
 Blasco, Sam 4 8 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 6 2 6 3 6 4 4 4 82 10 72 $65.00 2,116     
 Sarria, Al 5 5 3 4 7 7 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 3 5 5 6 4 84 12 72 $65.00 2,116     
 Ahmed, Jubayer 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 7 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 6 5 83 10 73 $20.00 1,050     
 Burton, Mark 5 5 4 5 6 4 4 2 5 4 6 3 6 4 6 5 5 4 83 10 73 $20.00 1,050     
 Bala, Bill 4 6 4 8 5 4 4 3 4 7 6 4 6 4 4 4 5 4 86 10 76 975       
 Ball, Mike 4 6 4 5 6 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 5 8 8 87 11 76 975       
 Seaton, Matt 4 5 5 4 8 5 6 4 4 8 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 87 10 77 800       
 Haines, Mark 6 6 4 4 6 6 5 4 5 4 7 2 5 4 7 5 8 5 93 12 81 750       
 Barnes, Steve 5 8 5 5 6 4 5 5 5 6 9 4 6 4 5 7 6 4 99 12 87 700       

4th FLIGHT
 DeGrazia, Greg 5 6 5 5 8 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 2 5 4 5 3 81 14 67 $110.00 5,000     

 Berg, Zachary 5 7 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 8 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 80 13 67 $72.50 2,500     
 Podres, Scott 4 8 4 3 5 5 5 3 5 4 5 6 5 3 4 5 5 4 83 16 67 $72.50 2,500     
 Relic, John 4 5 3 5 4 6 4 3 4 4 6 5 5 4 5 4 6 4 81 13 68 $50.00 1,350     
 Ryther, Mike 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 83 12 71 $40.00 1,100     
 Buckley, Mike 5 6 4 5 4 6 6 3 4 6 6 4 4 4 5 5 6 3 86 14 72 950       
 Hannawell, Ray 5 6 5 3 8 6 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 6 4 87 15 72 950       
 Hull, Ian 5 5 3 6 7 6 5 3 5 6 6 4 4 4 4 4 6 5 88 15 73 850       
 Guzaldo, Anthony 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 5 6 7 87 12 75 800       
 Riley, Steve 5 5 5 4 5 6 5 4 4 4 6 4 7 5 6 6 6 3 90 12 78 750       
 Thomas, Bill 4 6 4 5 6 5 6 3 4 5 6 3 6 5 5 7 7 5 92 13 79 700       
 DuPlessis, Jean-Prieur 5 6 4 8 5 6 5 4 4 7 6 3 4 4 9 8 8 6 102 15 87 650       

5th FLIGHT
 Minevitz, Ned 4 6 4 5 5 4 6 3 5 4 6 4 4 4 4 6 6 4 84 17 67 $110.00 5,000     
 Gimenez, Joe 5 6 4 6 5 4 5 4 5 5 6 4 6 3 4 5 5 5 87 18 69 $85.00 3,000     
 Carroll, Dawson 5 8 3 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 4 5 5 86 16 70 $60.00 2,000     
 Rutherford, Bill 5 5 4 4 5 7 5 4 7 5 6 5 5 4 5 5 6 5 92 20 72 $50.00 1,350     
 Barth, Douglas 6 5 5 4 4 4 9 4 4 5 5 4 6 3 6 6 7 4 91 18 73 $20.00 1,050     
 Lawrence, James 4 5 6 6 7 6 5 4 5 5 5 3 5 3 5 6 6 5 91 18 73 $20.00 1,050     
 Mahoney, Thomas 5 6 8 7 7 4 5 3 4 3 8 4 4 4 4 6 4 4 90 16 74 875       
 Wacker, Karl 5 8 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 6 4 4 4 4 6 6 5 90 16 74 875       
 Drebing, Ben 6 5 4 4 4 6 4 2 5 5 6 6 6 2 6 8 7 6 92 17 75 800       
 Quick, Gary 3 8 6 5 4 6 6 4 4 4 6 6 4 3 5 6 6 6 92 16 76 750       
 Berglund, Jess 4 4 4 7 6 6 5 4 5 6 7 5 6 3 7 7 7 6 99 19 80 675       
 Cervantes, John 5 7 5 4 7 6 4 5 6 5 6 4 4 4 9 7 7 5 100 20 80 675       

Sat, Jun 01
MORRIS WILLIAMS  *  MEDAL PLAY

Hcp Net Amount

Mitch Chandler (38-24-12) wins Net Score Playoff through last 3 holes over Matt Stubblefield (38-24-13)

Greg DeGrazia (28) wins Net Back 9 Scorecard Playoff over Scott Podres (33) and Zach Berg (34)



6th FLIGHT
 Fusselman, Ryan 4 8 4 5 6 5 4 5 6 5 7 4 5 4 4 5 9 5 95 30 65 $55.00 0
 Sullivan, Patrick 7 4 5 5 5 4 6 5 4 5 6 5 4 4 5 5 5 8 92 25 67 $85.00 5,000     
 Stevens, Gary 4 6 4 5 6 6 4 5 5 5 5 6 4 4 5 6 7 4 91 23 68 $60.00 3,000     
 Givens, Carl 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 3 6 6 6 3 5 3 7 6 7 5 97 26 71 $45.00 1,675     
 Lauron, Darren 4 5 5 6 6 6 8 4 4 3 8 5 6 3 5 4 6 4 92 21 71 $45.00 1,675     
 Carroll, Bryson 6 6 5 5 7 7 4 3 5 4 6 3 4 5 5 6 8 6 95 21 74 1,050     
 Macfarlane, Andy 5 9 5 4 7 6 7 3 5 6 7 5 4 4 6 7 8 7 105 31 74 1,050     
 Morales Jr, Juan 5 8 4 3 5 9 6 4 5 6 6 7 7 4 6 4 8 4 101 26 75 900       
 Elizondo, Andres 6 7 6 5 6 5 5 3 6 5 7 5 6 6 6 5 7 7 103 27 76 850       
 Russo, Paul 5 8 3 6 7 8 4 5 4 6 7 5 4 4 5 6 7 5 99 22 77 800       
 Johnson, Doug 5 8 3 6 7 8 5 7 6 5 7 4 5 4 7 7 7 5 106 25 81 750       
 Sarria, Vanessa 6 7 4 6 7 7 7 4 6 6 7 5 7 5 5 6 7 6 108 24 84 700       

2nd Trash Flight

Skin Only Deuce Only Skin & Deuce
 Allan, Miles 4 5 3 6 5 4 4 3 4 3 6 3 6 3 5 5 4 3
 Biechlin, Hunter 6 4 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 4 6 4
 Boehme, Pat 3 5 3 4 7 3 4 2 3 4 6 3 4 2 3 5 5 5
 Carr, Kevin 5 5 4 4 6 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 6 3 4 4 5 6
 Chandler, Mitch 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 5
 Dahlhauser, Samuel 4 5 4 5 9 6 4 4 3 5 5 4 6 3 4 5 5 4
 El-Deir, Garrett 4 6 4 6 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 7 4 4 6 5 4
 Hilo, Rammi 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 6 4 4
 Macdonald, Don 4 6 4 4 6 4 6 3 5 8 5 3 4 4 6 4 5 6
 Morales, Juan 4 5 3 5 5 5 5 4 5 6 6 3 4 3 5 4 5 4
 Nunez, Eddie 5 5 3 5 5 5 6 4 6 5 4 3 3 3 5 4 4 3
 Nunez, Sean 5 6 3 4 5 4 6 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 8 5 5 4
 Peace, Jeff 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 4 6 4
 Preece, Scott 5 7 5 5 6 4 5 3 5 7 8 3 9 4 5 5 7 7
 Ray, John 5 5 4 4 5 5 6 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4
 Rodriguez, Albert 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 5
 Rudi, Erik 5 6 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 5
 Sanchez, Jose 5 6 4 5 8 6 6 5 5 5 6 4 5 5 6 5 6 4
 Seaton, Matt 4 5 5 4 8 5 6 4 4 8 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 3
 Stubblefield, Matt 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 2 3 4 6 3 3 4 4 4 5 5
 Winkelmann, Chad 4 6 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 8 3 4 4 5 4 4 5

Skin Only Deuce Only Skin & Deuce
 Ahmed, Jubayer 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 7 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 6 5
 Allara, Lucas 6 5 5 5 5 4 6 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 6 4
 Bala, Bill 4 6 4 8 5 4 4 3 4 7 6 4 6 4 4 4 5 4
 Ball, Mike 4 6 4 5 6 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 5 8 8
 Barnes, Steve 5 8 5 5 6 4 5 5 5 6 9 4 6 4 5 7 6 4
 Berg, Zachary 5 7 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 8 4 5 3 4 4 5 3
 Blasco, Sam 4 8 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 6 2 6 3 6 4 4 4
 Buckley, Mike 5 6 4 5 4 6 6 3 4 6 6 4 4 4 5 5 6 3
 Burton, Mark 5 5 4 5 6 4 4 2 5 4 6 3 6 4 6 5 5 4
 DeGrazia, Greg 5 6 5 5 8 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 2 5 4 5 3
 Duncan, Jason 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 7 4 4 3 5 4 6 4
 DuPlessis, Jean-Prieur 5 6 4 8 5 6 5 4 4 7 6 3 4 4 9 8 8 6
 Guzaldo, Anthony 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 5 6 7
 Haines, Mark 6 6 4 4 6 6 5 4 5 4 7 2 5 4 7 5 8 5
 Hannawell, Ray 5 6 5 3 8 6 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 6 4
 Hull, Ian 5 5 3 6 7 6 5 3 5 6 6 4 4 4 4 4 6 5
 Relic, John 4 5 3 5 4 6 4 3 4 4 6 5 5 4 5 4 6 4
 Riley, Steve 5 5 5 4 5 6 5 4 4 4 6 4 7 5 6 6 6 3
 Ryther, Mike 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 5 5
 Sarria, Al 5 5 3 4 7 7 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 3 5 5 6 4
 Thomas, Bill 4 6 4 5 6 5 6 3 4 5 6 3 6 5 5 7 7 5

Skin Only Deuce Only Skin & Deuce
 Barth, Douglas 6 5 5 4 4 4 9 4 4 5 5 4 6 3 6 6 7 4
 Berglund, Jess 4 4 4 7 6 6 5 4 5 6 7 5 6 3 7 7 7 6
 Carroll, Bryson 6 6 5 5 7 7 4 3 5 4 6 3 4 5 5 6 8 6

$27.50
$22.00

2nd Trash Flight Amount
$22.00

$27.50

$49.50

$127.00

$18.00

$18.00

$22.00

$36.50
$18.00

3rd Trash Flight Amount

$49.50

CLOSE-TO-PIN COMPETITION  @ $10.00
3rd Trash Flight

   # 8    Thomas Mahoney
  #14   James Lawrence

           1st Trash Flight
      #3    Miles Allan
    #12   Juan Morales

1st Trash Flight Amount

SKINS & DEUCES COMPETITION

  # 8    Al Sarria
# 14   Greg DeGrazia



 Carroll, Dawson 5 8 3 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 4 5 5
 Cervantes, John 5 7 5 4 7 6 4 5 6 5 6 4 4 4 9 7 7 5
 Drebing, Ben 6 5 4 4 4 6 4 2 5 5 6 6 6 2 6 8 7 6
 Elizondo, Andres 6 7 6 5 6 5 5 3 6 5 7 5 6 6 6 5 7 7
 Fusselman, Ryan 4 8 4 5 6 5 4 5 6 5 7 4 5 4 4 5 9 5
 Gimenez, Joe 5 6 4 6 5 4 5 4 5 5 6 4 6 3 4 5 5 5
 Givens, Carl 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 3 6 6 6 3 5 3 7 6 7 5
 Johnson, Doug 5 8 3 6 7 8 5 7 6 5 7 4 5 4 7 7 7 5
 Lauron, Darren 4 5 5 6 6 6 8 4 4 3 8 5 6 3 5 4 6 4
 Lawrence, James 4 5 6 6 7 6 5 4 5 5 5 3 5 3 5 6 6 5
 Macfarlane, Andy 5 9 5 4 7 6 7 3 5 6 7 5 4 4 6 7 8 7
 Mahoney, Thomas 5 6 8 7 7 4 5 3 4 3 8 4 4 4 4 6 4 4
 Minevitz, Ned 4 6 4 5 5 4 6 3 5 4 6 4 4 4 4 6 6 4
 Morales Jr, Juan 5 8 4 3 5 9 6 4 5 6 6 7 7 4 6 4 8 4
 Podres, Scott 4 8 4 3 5 5 5 3 5 4 5 6 5 3 4 5 5 4
 Quick, Gary 3 8 6 5 4 6 6 4 4 4 6 6 4 3 5 6 6 6
 Russo, Paul 5 8 3 6 7 8 4 5 4 6 7 5 4 4 5 6 7 5
 Rutherford, Bill 5 5 4 4 5 7 5 4 7 5 6 5 5 4 5 5 6 5
 Sarria, Vanessa 6 7 4 6 7 7 7 4 6 6 7 5 7 5 5 6 7 6
 Stevens, Gary 4 6 4 5 6 6 4 5 5 5 5 6 4 4 5 6 7 4
 Sullivan, Patrick 7 4 5 5 5 4 6 5 4 5 6 5 4 4 5 5 5 8
 Wacker, Karl 5 8 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 6 4 4 4 4 6 6 5

$172.00

$28.50

Which of the three most common types of golf grips is also called the “Vardon”?
~  GOLF TRIVIA  ~

Overlapping

$28.50


